PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Simon K. Johnston	03/06/2012
Ramanathan Palaniappan	03/06/2012
Alan M. Steele	03/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8102
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89507

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13408968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031 Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: LoriL@SeedIP.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Timothy L. Boller Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120137.674
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy L. Boller

Total Attachments: 5

REEL: 027910 FRAME: 0785

PATENT

501862794

source=674 Assignment - Executed#page1.tif source=674 Assignment - Executed#page2.tif source=674 Assignment - Executed#page3.tif source=674 Assignment - Executed#page4.tif source=674 Assignment - Executed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027910 FRAME: 0786

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Simon K. Johnston 1200 12TH Avenue South, Suite 1200 Seattle, WA 98144-2734

Ramanathan Palaniappan 1200 12TH Avenue South, Suite 1200 Seattle, WA 98144-2734

Alan M. Steele 1200 12TH Avenue South, Suite 1200 Seattle, WA 98144-2734

Assignee: Amazon Technologies, Inc. P.O. Box 8102 Reno, NV 89507

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "EVENT-BASED COMPOSITION MODEL FOR WORKFLOW SYSTEMS" for which:

a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent:

X	was f	iled	on <u>Febr</u>	<u>uary 29, 201</u>	2 and acc	orded U.S. S	erial l	No. <u>13/408</u>	<u>3,968;</u> or	
	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R hereby	authorizes	and	requests	ASSIGNEE'S	legal
	repre	sent	atives, o	f <u>Seed IP</u> La	w Group	PLLC, 701 F	ifth A	venue, St	nite 5400, Seattl	<u>e, WA</u>
	<u>9810</u>	<u>4_</u> ,	associa	ted with Cus	tomer No.	<u>00500</u> , to	insert	here in pa	arenthesis (U.S.	Serial
	No.				, filed			_) this A	PPLICATION'	s U.S.
	Seria	l No	mher an	d filing date	when kno	own.				

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 027910 FRAME: 0787 WHEREAS, Amazon Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Nevada having a mailing address of P.O. Box 8102, Reno, Nevada 89507, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 027910 FRAME: 0788

U.S. Patent	Appln, No.	
	February 29,	2012

Attorney Docket No. 120137.674 Client Docket No. REG139775 2011PT

Date

Simon K. Johnston

Witness:

Witness Signature

Printed Name and Date

U.S. Patent	Appln. No.	
Filing Date	February 29.	2012

Attorney Docket No. <u>120137.674</u> Client Docket No. <u>REG139775 2011PT</u>

03/06/2012		fd. Plames.	
Date		Ramanathan Palaniappan	
	Witness:		
		Witness Signature	21.1
		Usa Drernes	3/6/12
	4	Printed Name and Date	,

U.S. Patent	Appln. No	
	February 29,	2012

Attorney Docket No. <u>120137.674</u> Client Docket No. <u>REG139775 2011PT</u>

March 13, 2012

Alan M. Steele

Witness:

1100

Witness Signature

Printed Name and Date

RECORDED: 03/22/2012